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MASTER AGREEMENT
ARTICLE XXIII

FULL-TIME SENIORITY

Section 1. Definitions:

Subd. 1. For the purposes of this Article, and for the purposes of Article XXII and Article XXIV, a "teacher"
shall mean a continuing contract teacher, including classroom teachers and all other continuing contract
professional employees required to hold a license from the Minnesota Department of Education.

Subd. 2. For the purposes of this Article, "full-time seniority" shall mean full-time employment for at least
100 days during the school year under a continuing contract with a full-time seniority date as determined
by Section 2 hereof involving continuous service with the School District. For purposes of full-time
seniority standing, it is understood that a teacher on unrequested leave of absence pursuant to this
Agreement shall continue to accrue full-time seniority during such leave of absence.

Subd. 3. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Article, a continuing contract teacher who has held
seniority as a full-time teacher shall continue to retain the original full-time seniority date and hold full-time
seniority if such teacher becomes employed in a part-time position involving continuous service.

Section 2. Establishment of Seniority: A teacher who has completed the probationary period and has
achieved continuing contract status within the School District, and who is employed on a full-time basis for
at least 100 days during the school year, shall acquire full-time seniority rights in the School District and
shall be placed on the appropriate full-time seniority list(s) in accordance with the following provisions.

Subd. 1. Full-time seniority rights shall be granted within an area of licensure and a teacher shall appear
on the full-time seniority list within that area of licensure if the teacher is licensed in and is currently
teaching at least one class for at least 100 days during the school year in the School District in that area
of licensure.

Subd. 2. Once a teacher has been granted full-time seniority rights within an area of licensure in
accordance with Subd. 1 hereof, he or she shall maintain full-time seniority rights within that area of
licensure and shall continue to appear on the full-time seniority list for that area of licensure if and only if
one or more of the following conditions is met:

1. The teacher is licensed in and is currently teaching at least one class for at least 100 days during
the school year in the School District in that area of licensure.

2. The teacher is licensed in and taught at least one class in the School District in that area of
licensure for at least 100 school days following the date on which the teacher's license was most
recently renewed, or during the five-year period immediately preceding the date on which the
teacher's license was most recently renewed, or within the past ten (10) years if the teacher holds
a life license.

3. At least forty-five (45) of the teacher's continuing education clock hours approved at the time the
teacher's license was most recently renewed were directly related to the area of licensure. Any
disagreement regarding the direct relationship of continuing clock hours to the area of licensure
shall be resolved by the Meet and Confer Council, and shall not be subject to the grievance
procedure.

Subd. 3. Within an area of licensure, any teacher who fails to satisfy at least one of the conditions set
forth in Subd. 2 shall not continue full-time seniority rights within that area of licensure and shall not
appear on the full-time seniority list for that area of licensure.

Subd. 4. If a teacher who has lost his or her full-time seniority rights within an area of licensure for failure
to comply with at least one of the conditions set forth in Subd. 2 should subsequently reestablish his or
her full-time seniority rights within that area of licensure by meeting one of the conditions set forth in
Subd. 2, his or her full-time seniority date within that area of licensure shall be July 1 of the school year



during which he or she reestablished his or her full-time seniority rights within that area of licensure.

Subd. 5. Beginning with the 2006-07 contract year, and except for the non-classroom areas specified
below, a teacher's initial full-time seniority date shall be the first day of service for all new teachers who
start at the beginning of the normal contract year. For purposes of this section, the normal contract year
shall include days designated for new teacher workshops. The seniority date will be the actual beginning
date of employment for teachers who are scheduled to begin work prior to the beginning of the contract
year, or for teachers who begin work after the beginning of the contract year. If a teacher holds licensure
in more than one area, he/she shall be granted full-time seniority in each area from this date if the
conditions in Section 2, Subds. 1 and 2 have been met. In the event that two (2) or more teachers have
the same full-time seniority date, the teacher with the highest degree shall be the most senior. In the
event that two (2) or more teachers have the same full-time seniority date and equal level of degree, the
teacher with the lower file folder number (as assigned by the Professional Educator Licensing and
Standards Board) shall be the most senior.

Subd. 6. In specific areas of non-classroom licensure, a teacher's initial full-time seniority date shall be
the date on which the teacher's appointment to a full-time position in that area of licensure was officially
approved by School Board action. These specific areas of licensure are: administration, curriculum
development, and school psychologist.

Subd. 7. In specific areas of special temporary license permissions, including but not limited to out-of-field
permission, innovative program permission, and discretionary variances, teachers who have achieved
continuing contract status will be placed on the full-time seniority list for the license area in which the
teacher has special permission. Said teacher will be considered to be the least senior in that license area,
regardless of hire date.

Section 3. Seniority Lists:

Subd. 1. Publication: The School District shall establish and maintain a full-time seniority list for each area
of licensure. A preliminary list shall be published on January 15th of each year. An official list,
incorporating any changes resulting from the appeal process set forth in Subd. 2, shall be published on
March 1st of each year, and a copy shall be forwarded to the Association. This official list as published on
March 1st, and as amended in accordance with Subd. 3, shall govern the application of the unrequested
leave of absence provisions of this Agreement (Article XXII) until thereafter revised.

Subd. 2. Appeal: Any teacher who believes that the preliminary seniority list as published on January 15th
is not accurate shall submit a written appeal to the Director of Human Resources on or before February
1st. A meeting of the Meet and Confer Council shall be convened to consider all appeals submitted on or
before February 1st. The decision of the Meet and Confer Council shall be final and shall not be subject to
the grievance procedure or to arbitration.

Subd. 3. Extension of Deadlines: By mutual written consent between the parties, an appeal submitted
after February 1st may be submitted for consideration by the Meet and Confer Council. In such instances,
if the Council's decision upholds the appeal, and the official seniority list has already been published, a
copy of the Council's decision shall be attached to and shall become part of the official list.

Subd. 4. In the event a tenured teacher is placed on ULA, his/her areas of licensure will be seriously
considered for appointment to retain employment.

***Teacher on OFP teaching outside their license area



ART DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

01 20 2005 Anderson, Jeanne Bachelors 276328
08 23 2006 Schroeder, Lorrie Masters 417680
08 30 2010 Bailey, Amy Masters 380554
08 25 2014 Wolff, Stephanie Bachelors 475356
08 24 2015 Youell, Nicole Masters 476334
08 24 2015 Kahle, Megan Masters 481919
08 29 2016 Fitzsimmons, Heather Masters 448562
01 21 2019 Hettinga, Christene Bachelors 428508
08 24 2020 Kuhlers, Erika Bachelors 485345

BUSINESS EDUCATION DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 22 2016 Hawker, Ashley Masters 460657
08 21 2017 Blahnik, James Masters 485890
08 20 2018 Olinger, Kristen Masters 486769

COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY CAREER DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

8 28 2023 **Stahl, David Masters 404453
8 28 2023 **Seiler, Jay Bachelors 344222

CONSTRUCTION CAREERS DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

8 28 2023 Seiler, Jay Bachelors 344222
8 28 2023 **Zenk, Mark Masters 387354
8 28 2023 **Stahl, David Masters 404453

COUNSELING-ELEMENTARY 1-6 DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

05 15 2000 Oberle, Katherine Masters 318342
08 20 2001 Ringhofer, Matthew Masters 360684

COUNSELING MIDDLE SCHOOL DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

05 15 2000 Oberle, Katherine Masters 318342

COUNSELING 7-12 DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 18 2003 Krause Quiram, Heather Specialist 391472
08 21 2007 Villagomez, Thomas Masters 386948

COUNSELING K-12 DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

05 15 2000 Oberle, Katherine Masters 318342
08 20 2001 Ringhofer, Matthew Masters 360684
08 19 2002 Sipe, Janell Specialist 327779
08 23 2010 Berg, Jennifer Masters 335648



COUNSELING K-12 (Cont.) DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 08 2011 Hood, Shanna Specialist 456178
08 20 2012 Bomstad, Amanda Specialist 423136
08 18 2014 Evans, Holly Specialist 486740
08 18 2014 Ryan, Kathryn Masters 448377
08 21 2017 Ross, Alissa Masters 500893
08 20 2018 Anderson, Leah Masters 463644
08 20 2018 Olivo, Annika Masters 467988
08 20 2018 Schmidt, Jennifer Masters 475371
08 19 2019 McKissick, Shelby Masters 492024
08 23 2021 Bisch, Justina Specialist 455058
08 23 2021 Helget, Jenna Masters 482866
08 23 2021 Endersbe, Hayley Masters 492422

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 1 - 6 DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

06 06 1988 Hatlestad, Sandra Masters 315156
06 05 1989 Johnson, Lee Ann Masters 317138
08 17 1992 Long, Connie Masters 333935
07 06 1993 Brudwick, Rebecca Masters 322214
07 06 1993 Walter, Brenda Masters 345568
07 06 1993 Davis, Angela Masters 345832
08 23 1993 Hebeisen, Becky Masters 340090
09 20 1993 Haman, Lori Masters 346052
06 06 1994 VanOverbeke, Stacie Masters 321632
06 06 1994 Scruggs, Susan Masters 328226
06 06 1994 Case, Gweneth Masters 342408
07 05 1994 Bjork, Jeffery Masters 350241
05 15 1995 Schrantz, Ann Masters 297832
05 15 1995 Geistfeld, Denise Masters 331956
05 15 1995 Dauk, Kristin Masters 334210
07 24 1995 Koble, Kayla Masters 331313
07 24 1995 Baker, Beth Masters 333619
06 03 1996 Alders, Betty Masters 331960
06 03 1996 Kienholz, Deborah Bachelors 347707
08 19 1996 Murphy, Staci Masters 357881
08 25 1997 Blasl, Daniel Masters 363277
11 17 1997 Zarn, Elizabeth Masters 362981
12 15 1997 Levandowski, Susan Masters 340464
07 20 1998 Satre, Renae Masters 366747
09 08 1998 Imhoff, Sherry Masters 344012
09 08 1998 Johnson, Patricia Masters 361756
05 17 1999 Tischler, James Masters 375877
06 21 1999 Stone, Cynthia Masters 358638
06 21 1999 Crawford, Carolyn Masters 365682
06 21 1999 Fitterer, Jeanne Bachelors 298194
06 05 2000 Ringhofer, Wendi Masters 360684
06 05 2000 Hansen, Andrea Masters 385920



ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 1 - 6 (Cont.) DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

06 19 2000 Sheldrup, Angela Masters 389066
08 21 2000 Busch, Matthew Masters 385945
08 21 2000 Hoehn, Amy Bachelors 363172
09 05 2000 Veroeven, Kimberly Masters 359078
06 04 2001 Bleick, Kristin Masters 378096
06 18 2001 Moore, Kristin Specialist 395584
08 27 2001 Baer, Amy Specialist 331111
09 17 2001 Miller, Eric Masters 394474
08 18 2003 Benson, Tamra Masters 351200
08 18 2003 Modrow, Michelle Masters 376887
08 25 2003 Edelstein, Amy Specialist 410173
08 25 2003 Townsend, Teri Masters 394212
08 25 2003 Fugazzi, Tania Masters 395953
08 25 2003 Kopischke, Mandi Masters 410745
08 25 2003 Busch, Sheila Bachelors 355820
08 25 2003 Dittmer, Jeffrey Bachelors 356330
08 25 2003 Duis, Calvin Bachelors 409225
09 02 2003 Anderson, Angela Masters 373786
09 01 2004 DeSutter, Jocelyn Masters 411165
08 22 2005 Schulz, Carol Masters 321537
08 22 2005 Reed, Jennifer Masters 393725
08 22 2005 Pearson, Jennifer Masters 396937
08 22 2005 Talle, Rebecca Masters 407917
08 22 2005 Carlson, Alison Bachelors 411114
08 23 2006 Hashimoto, Cynthia Masters 339833
08 23 2006 Hagen, Tiffany Masters 407652
08 23 2006 Kluntz, Jennifer Masters 416885
08 23 2006 Weber, Wendy Masters 417930
08 23 2006 Blasl, Amber Bachelors 367985
08 23 2006 Mehlhaff, Karen Bachelors 429107
09 14 2006 Rux, Katherine Masters 408286
08 21 2007 Trio, Marla Masters 353987
08 21 2007 Dutton, Karla Masters 407784
08 21 2007 Benson, Kari Masters 427204
08 21 2007 Olson, Jeremy Bachelors 415442
08 21 2007 Hagedorn, Neely Bachelors 437133
08 19 2008 Cole, Amy Masters 361182
08 19 2008 Voss, Angela Masters 373634
08 19 2008 McCuskey Simpson, Mary Masters 390477
08 19 2008 Coon, Jamie Masters 396932
08 19 2008 Hebl, Hillary Masters 404508
08 19 2008 Smook, Alysha Masters 408076
08 19 2008 Miller, Travis Masters 420487
08 19 2008 Meyers, Lucas Masters 423408
08 19 2008 Krusemark, Kristin Masters 423547
08 19 2008 Clauson, Dawn Masters 425206
08 19 2008 Yungerberg, Danielle Masters 435482



ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 1 - 6 (Cont.) DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 19 2008 Ball, Anthony Masters 439560
08 19 2008 Vanselow, Gina Masters 439773
08 19 2008 Vanselow, Kyle Masters 442808
01 19 2009 Howk, Mallory Bachelors 445158
08 24 2009 Cain, Amy Masters 357479
08 24 2009 Dahline, Dawn Masters 368380
08 24 2009 Pick, Scott Masters 442256
08 23 2010 Ward, Brittany Masters 442063
08 23 2010 Carleton, Amanda Masters 446029
08 23 2010 Sather, Rachael Masters 448083
08 23 2010 Rivers, Kelly Bachelors 410134
08 23 2010 Shaw, Amanda Bachelors 454442
08 30 2010 Brennan, Rachel Masters 341489
09 09 2010 Braun, Lexy (Interv) Masters 455551
08 22 2011 Johnson, Jennifer L Masters 420962
08 22 2011 Lowry, Emily Masters 439148
08 22 2011 Zimmer, Alicia Masters 452072
08 22 2011 Baumann, Amber Masters 453914
08 22 2011 Anderson, Jennifer Masters 454411
08 22 2011 Engel, Kayla Masters 454877
08 22 2011 Lewis, Sheila Bachelors 338106
08 20 2012 Nagel, Michael Masters 423508
08 20 2012 Wilson, Linnea Masters 432684
08 20 2012 Blaschko, Jennifer Masters 445084
08 20 2012 Leonhardi, Amber (B-3) Masters 462123
08 20 2012 Sandhurst, Megan Masters 466286
08 20 2012 Evans, Makenzie Masters 470039
08 20 2012 Pilkngton-Michels, Mary Bachelors 347905
08 20 2012 Peters, Diane Bachelors 352323
08 27 2012 Carleton, Mary Masters 393756
08 19 2013 Larkin, Melissa Masters 461859
08 19 2013 Lout, Molly Masters 462480
08 19 2013 Fitzloff, Megan L Masters 472031
08 19 2013 Gore, Rachel Masters 472365
08 19 2013 Wittenberg, Mandy Bachelors 397169
08 19 2013 Arndt, Bethany Bachelors 412013
08 19 2013 Hollerich, Mary Jane Bachelors 428813
08 19 2013 Visker, Abby (B-3) Bachelors 450601
08 26 2013 Ekstrom, Michele Bachelors 464137
08 18 2014 Jirak, Amelia Masters 436126
08 18 2014 Larson, Paul Masters 464735
08 18 2014 Boyum, Brittany Masters 478345
08 18 2014 Wiste, Sandra Bachelors 452257
08 25 2014 McConkey, Kelsey (Interv) Masters 439239
08 25 2014 Breitbarth, Katie Bachelors 414140
08 24 2015 Giesen, Karla Masters 347023
08 24 2015 Palmer, Wendy (B-3) Masters 371861



ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 1 - 6 (Cont.) DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 24 2015 Kelly, Jessica Masters 394613
08 24 2015 Soine, Katherine Masters 416741
08 24 2015 Wannarka, Tonya Masters 420528
08 24 2015 Chatleain, Angela Masters 428881
08 24 2015 Eccles, Angela Masters 442288
08 24 2015 Hansen, Bretta Masters 444125
08 24 2015 Schulz, Megan Masters 480547
08 24 2015 Conetta, Tricia Masters 486080
08 24 2015 Brand, Heather Masters 487031
08 24 2015 Cink, Jennifer (Interv) Bachelors 357837
08 24 2015 Brown, Andrea Bachelors 413075
08 24 2015 Fries, Ashley Bachelors 455766
08 24 2015 Hammes, Janna Bachelors 483048
08 31 2015 Smith, Stacie Bachelors 472217
08 22 2016 Geffe-Dahle, Colleen Masters 315298
08 22 2016 Malay, Matthew Masters 352049
08 22 2016 King, Patricia Masters 396398
08 22 2016 Hoffmann, Miranda Masters 420869
08 22 2016 Rickbeil, Angela Masters 428096
08 22 2016 Dilbeck, Andrea Masters 445799
08 22 2016 Johnson, Danielle Masters 448870
08 22 2016 Zimmerman, Kristin (B-3) Masters 467810
08 22 2016 Hasty, Trisha (B-3) Masters 479511
08 22 2016 Winning, Parker Masters 491565
08 22 2016 Payne, Matthew Bachelors 440481
08 22 2016 White, Lexi Bachelors 482034
08 29 2016 Peterson, Sarah Bachelors 453324
08 21 2017 Linde, McKenna Specialist 481116
08 21 2017 Bequette, Joanna Masters 436197
08 21 2017 Blaisdell, Daniel Masters 471672
08 21 2017 Milne, Julia Masters 471679
08 21 2017 Soma, Jeffrey Bachelors 353929
08 21 2017 Landgraff, Kristin Bachelors 412885
08 21 2017 Copeland, Chelsea Bachelors 460015
08 21 2017 Krahling, Michelle Bachelors 494418
08 21 2017 Alexander, Michaela Bachelors 498326
08 21 2017 Nickels,Karissa Bachelors 500976
08 21 2017 Edstrom, Danielle Bachelors 500982
08 21 2017 Hassig, Kasey Bachelors 501099
08 20 2018 Steffensmeier, Jeremy Masters 427682
08 20 2018 Udermann, Joelene Masters 498241
08 20 2018 Schrader, Justine Bachelors 420654
08 20 2018 Loewen, Hannah Bachelors 485661
08 20 2018 Uhrich, Calleena Bachelors 507674
08 27 2018 Ertman, Kirsten Bachelors 446274
08 19 2019 Steffensmeier, Abby Masters 439046
08 19 2019 Kratz, Kelsey Masters 449220



ELEMENTARY EDUCATION 1 - 6 (Cont.) DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 19 2019 Klockmann, Casie Masters 461979
08 19 2019 Larson-Hicks, Kari Bachelors 389442
08 19 2019 Larson, Sarah Bachelors 483108
08 19 2019 Kingston, Jessica Bachelors 507636
08 19 2019 Wischnack, Alex Bachelors 1000734
08 19 2019 Lewis, Kristen Bachelors 1001508
08 31 2020 Fischer, Annette Masters 283513
08 31 2020 Baty, Kristin Masters 429706
08 31 2020 Cress, Elizabeth Masters 499482
08 31 2020 Buvarp, Madison Masters 1005232
08 31 2020 Petersen, Joyce (Interv) Bachelors 436213
08 23 2021 Marco, Michelle Masters 417968
08 23 2021 Becker, Margo Masters 420586
08 23 2021 Kullman, Kristina Masters 472059
08 23 2021 Tinaglia, Daniel Bachelors 492520
08 23 2021 Burnett, Angela (B-3) Bachelors 498855
08 22 2022 Grovom, Katy Masters 411867
08 22 2022 Hoppe, Heather Masters 418412
08 22 2022 Hansen, Rachel Masters 500490
08 29 2022 Gerber, Summer Masters 501170
08 28 2023 Christianson, Paul Masters 331992
08 28 2023 Makela, Michelle Masters 348399

KINDERGARTEN DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

07 06 1993 Walter, Brenda Masters 345568
07 06 1993 Davis, Angela Masters 345832
06 06 1994 VanOverbeke, Stacie Masters 321632
06 06 1994 Scruggs, Susan Masters 328226
06 06 1994 Case, Gweneth Masters 342408
05 15 1995 Schrantz, Ann Masters 297832
05 15 1995 Geistfeld, Denise Masters 331956
07 24 1995 Baker, Beth Masters 333619
06 03 1996 Alders, Betty Masters 331960
08 25 1997 Blasl, Daniel Masters 363277
12 15 1997 Levandowski, Susan Masters 340464
07 20 1998 Satre, Renae Masters 366747
09 08 1998 Imhoff, Sherry Masters 344012
09 08 1998 Johnson, Patricia Masters 361756
06 21 1999 Stone, Cynthia Masters 358638
06 21 1999 Fitterer, Jeanne Bachelors 298194
06 05 2000 Hansen, Andrea Masters 385920
09 05 2000 Veroeven, Kimberly Masters 359078
06 04 2001 Bleick, Kristin Masters 378096
06 18 2001 Moore, Kristin Specialist 395584
08 27 2001 Baer, Amy Specialist 331111
09 17 2001 Miller, Eric Masters 394474



KINDERGARTEN (Cont.) DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 18 2003 Modrow, Michelle Masters 376887
08 25 2003 Kopischke, Mandi Masters 410745
08 25 2003 Busch, Sheila Bachelors 355820
09 02 2003 Anderson, Angela Masters 373786
09 01 2004 DeSutter, Jocelyn Masters 411165
08 22 2005 Schulz, Carol Masters 321537
08 22 2005 Reed, Jennifer Masters 393725
08 22 2005 Pearson, Jennifer Masters 396937
08 22 2005 Talle, Rebecca Masters 407917
08 22 2005 Carlson, Alison Bachelors 411114
08 23 2006 Hashimoto, Cynthia Masters 339833
08 23 2006 Hagen, Tiffany Masters 407652
08 23 2006 Kluntz, Jennifer Masters 416885
08 23 2006 Weber, Wendy Masters 417930
09 14 2006 Rux, Katherine Masters 408286
08 21 2007 Trio, Marla Masters 353987
08 21 2007 Dutton, Karla Masters 407784
08 21 2007 Benson, Kari Masters 427204
08 21 2007 Olson, Jeremy Bachelors 415442
08 21 2007 Hagedorn, Neely Bachelors 437133
08 19 2008 Voss, Angela Masters 373634
08 19 2008 McCuskey Simpson, Mary Masters 390477
08 19 2008 Smook, Alysha Masters 408076
08 19 2008 Miller, Travis Masters 420487
08 19 2008 Meyers, Lucas Masters 423408
08 19 2008 Krusemark, Kristin Masters 423547
08 19 2008 Clauson, Dawn Masters 425206
08 19 2008 Yungerberg, Danielle Masters 435482
08 19 2008 Ball, Anthony Masters 439560
08 19 2008 Vanselow, Gina Masters 439773
08 19 2008 Vanselow, Kyle Masters 442808
01 19 2009 Howk, Mallory Bachelors 445158
08 24 2009 Cain, Amy Masters 357479
08 24 2009 Dahline, Dawn Masters 368380
08 24 2009 Pick, Scott Masters 442256
08 23 2010 Ward, Brittany Masters 442063
08 23 2010 Carleton, Amanda Masters 446029
08 23 2010 Sather, Rachael Masters 448083
08 23 2010 Rivers, Kelly Bachelors 410134
09 09 2010 Braun, Lexy (Interv) Masters 455551
08 22 2011 Johnson, Jennifer L Masters 420962
08 22 2011 Lowry, Emily Masters 439148
08 22 2011 Zimmer, Alicia Masters 452072
08 22 2011 Baumann, Amber Masters 453914
08 22 2011 Anderson, Jennifer Masters 454411
08 22 2011 Engel, Kayla Masters 454877
08 20 2012 Nagel, Michael Masters 423508



KINDERGARTEN (Cont.) DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 20 2012 Wilson, Linnea Masters 432684
08 20 2012 Blaschko, Jennifer Masters 445084
08 20 2012 Leonhardi, Amber (B-3) Masters 462123
08 20 2012 Sandhurst, Megan Masters 466286
08 20 2012 Evans, Makenzie Masters 470039
08 20 2012 Pilkngton-Michels, Mary Bachelors 347905
08 20 2012 Peters, Diane Bachelors 352323
08 27 2012 Carleton, Mary Masters 393756
08 19 2013 Sonnenfeld, Amanda Specialist 472723
08 19 2013 Larkin, Melissa Masters 461859
08 19 2013 Lout, Molly Masters 462480
08 19 2013 Fitzloff, Megan L Masters 472031
08 19 2013 Gore, Rachel Masters 472365
08 19 2013 Wittenberg, Mandy Bachelors 397169
08 19 2013 Arndt, Bethany Bachelors 412013
08 19 2013 Hollerich, Mary Jane Bachelors 428813
08 19 2013 Visker, Abby (B-3) Bachelors 450601
08 26 2013 Ekstrom, Michele Bachelors 464137
08 18 2014 Jirak, Amelia Masters 436126
08 18 2014 Larson, Paul Masters 464735
08 18 2014 Hanson, Elizabeth Masters 467185
08 18 2014 Boyum, Brittany Masters 478345
08 18 2014 Wiste, Sandra Bachelors 452257
08 25 2014 McConkey, Kelsey (Interv) Masters 439239
08 25 2014 Breitbarth, Katie Bachelors 414140
08 24 2015 Palmer, Wendy (B-3) Masters 371861
08 24 2015 Soine, Katherine Masters 416741
08 24 2015 Wannarka, Tonya Masters 420528
08 24 2015 Chatleain, Angela Masters 428881
08 24 2015 Eccles, Angela Masters 442288
08 24 2015 Hansen, Bretta Masters 444125
08 24 2015 Schulz, Megan Masters 480547
08 24 2015 Conetta, Tricia Masters 486080
08 24 2015 Brand, Heather Masters 487031
08 24 2015 Cink, Jennifer (Interv) Bachelors 357837
08 24 2015 Kelly, Jessica Bachelors 394613
08 24 2015 Brown, Andrea Bachelors 413075
08 24 2015 Fries, Ashley Bachelors 455766
08 24 2015 Hammes, Janna Bachelors 483048
08 31 2015 Smith, Stacie Bachelors 472217
08 22 2016 Geffe-Dahle, Colleen Masters 315298
08 22 2016 Malay, Matthew Masters 352049
08 22 2016 King, Patricia Masters 396398
08 22 2016 Hoffmann, Miranda Masters 420869
08 22 2016 Dilbeck, Andrea Masters 445799
08 22 2016 Johnson, Danielle Masters 448870
08 22 2016 Zimmerman, Kristin (B-3) Masters 467810



KINDERGARTEN (Cont.) DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 22 2016 Winning, Parker Masters 491565
08 22 2016 Payne, Matthew Bachelors 440481
08 22 2016 Hasty, Trisha (B-3) Bachelors 479511
08 22 2016 White, Lexi Bachelors 482034
08 29 2016 Peterson, Sarah Bachelors 453324
08 21 2017 Linde, McKenna Specialist 481116
08 21 2017 Bequette, Joanna Masters 436197
08 21 2017 Milne, Julia Masters 471679
08 21 2017 Landgraff, Kristin Bachelors 412885
08 21 2017 Copeland, Chelsea Bachelors 460015
08 21 2017 Krahling, Michelle Bachelors 494418
08 21 2017 Alexander, Michaela Bachelors 498326
08 21 2017 Nickels, Karissa Bachelors 500976
08 21 2017 Edstrom, Danielle Bachelors 500982
08 21 2017 Hassig, Kasey Bachelors 501099
08 20 2018 Steffensmeier, Jeremy Masters 427682
08 20 2018 Udermann, Joelene Masters 498241
08 19 2019 Steffensmeier, Abby Masters 439046
08 19 2019 Kratz, Kelsey Masters 449220
08 19 2019 Klockmann, Casie Masters 461979
08 19 2019 Larson-Hicks, Kari Bachelors 389442
08 31 2020 Fischer, Annette Masters 283513
08 31 2020 Baty, Kristin Masters 429706
08 31 2020 Stenzel, Amanda Masters 435691
08 23 2021 Marco, Michelle Masters 417968
08 23 2021 Becker, Margo Masters 420586
08 23 2021 Kullman, Kristina Masters 472059
08 23 2021 Burnett, Angela (B-3) Bachelors 498855
08 22 2022 Grovom, Katy Masters 411867
08 22 2022 Hoppe, Heather Masters 418412
08 22 2022 Hansen, Rachel Masters 500490
08 29 2022 Gerber, Summer Masters 501170
08 28 2023 Christianson, Paul Masters 331992
08 28 2023 Makela, Michelle Masters 348399
08 28 2023 Lewis, Kristen Bachelors 1001508

ESL (Multi-Language Learner) DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 23 2006 McBride, Jodi Masters 366222
08 20 2012 Disney, Mignon Masters 355043
08 20 2012 Vogelsang, Kayla Bachelors 470317
08 18 2014 Rodriguez, Veronika Masters 464997
08 18 2014 Drexler, Joy Masters 471699
08 18 2014 Borth, Cindy Masters 477900
08 24 2015 Bozhinoska, Vesna Masters 487277
08 24 2015 Firkins, Kelly Bachelors 465017
08 22 2016 Holmgren, Elizabeth Bachelors 492887



ESL (Multi-Language Learner) Cont. DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 21 2017 Milne, Julia Masters 471679
08 20 2018 Denney, Tracie Masters 342676
08 20 2018 Wirth, Anna Masters 462101
08 29 2018 Tinaglia, Meckenzie Masters 490121
08 20 2018 Van Otterloo, Kristin Masters 510257
01 28 2019 Krueger, Erin Bachelors 512670
08 22 2020 Zimmer, Alicia Masters 452072

ENGLISH - MIDDLE SCHOOL DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 25 1997 Healy, Kari Masters 354877

ENGLISH - GRADES 5-8 DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 21 2017 Bemel ,Laura Specialist 409172

ENGLISH - GRADES 5-12 DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 25 2003 Buttell, Dustin Masters 411681
08 23 2010 Eichhorst, Katie Masters 424976
08 23 2010 Peterson, Michelle L Masters 448572
08 22 2011 Mayra, Meredith Masters 455955
08 19 2013 Knode Abel, Amanda Masters 414692
08 19 2013 Januschka, Laura Masters 460756
08 19 2013 Hoffman, Megan Masters 474304
08 18 2014 Kay, Crystal Masters 436756
08 18 2014 Weichert, Matthew Masters 464813
08 24 2015 Firkins, Kelly Bachelors 465017
08 22 2016 Harris, Joshua Masters 465713
08 21 2017 Waibel, Amber Masters 440171
08 21 2017 Zarn, Jennelle Masters 451309
08 21 2017 Green, Tiffany Masters 465660
08 20 2018 Lee, TerRon Masters 484562
08 20 2018 Morton, Shelbi Masters 502522
08 26 2019 Drexler, Joy Masters 471699
08 24 2020 Thursby, Sarah Masters 453561
08 31 2020 Dedinsky Doell, Angelyn Masters 464622
08 23 2021 Peterson, Jacquelyn Masters 466045
08 22 2022 Magner, Christopher Masters 495166

ENGLISH - GRADE 7-12 DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

07 06 1993 Hermer, Kim Bachelors 334393
07 19 1993 Madson, Joseph Bachelors 320271
07 10 1995 Menke, Cheryl Masters 322663
08 25 1997 Healy, Kari Masters 354877
08 22 2005 Turner, Martha Masters 380153



ENGLISH - GRADE 7-12 (Cont.) DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 22 2005 Fredrickson, Caia Bachelors 406731
08 23 2006 Groebner, Russell Bachelors 340342

FAMILY/CONSUMER SCIENCE DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 21 2007 Karau-Dauk, Sarah Masters 417923
08 21 2017 Montgomery, Ashlynn Bachelors 501155
09 01 2017 **Gerber, Summer Masters 501170

HEALTH DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

07 28 1997 Hinz, Kendra Masters 348499
08 23 2006 Burger, Jeremy Specialist 391499
08 23 2006 Johnson, Joseph Specialist 414463
08 23 2006 Burmeister, Patrick Masters 344678
04 19 2007 Hames, Toni Bachelors 369889
08 19 2008 Julius, Dustin Masters 423658
08 23 2010 Smith, Kristin Masters 426828
01 31 2011 Nelson, Mary Masters 422596
08 18 2014 Engel, Joshua Masters 469069
08 24 2015 Yenser, Nicholas Masters 474035
08 22 2016 Kroehler, Amanda Masters 495151
08 22 2016 Arnst, Adam Bachelors 491232
08 21 2017 Attig, Aric Bachelors 416481
08 21 2017 Mosher, Kelsey Bachelors 500442
08 20 2018 Hoekstra, Joshua Bachelors 501236
08 27 2018 Bollum, Kristina Bachelors 501005
09 01 2018 French, Wade Bachelors 486127
08 19 2019 Eggestein, Samantha Bachelors 507722
01 23 2020 Smith, Curtis Bachelors 438906
08 31 2020 Eldred, Brianne Bachelors 460489
08 22 2022 **May, Michael Bachelors 458917

INDUSTRIAL EDUCATION DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

01 26 2001 Zenk, Mark Masters 387354
06 17 2002 Stahl, David Masters 404453
09 01 2004 Elness, Nathan Masters 418295
08 23 2006 Seiler, Jay Bachelors 344222
08 24 2015 Evans, David Masters 486740
08 22 2016 Watson, Caleb (Agriculture)Masters 448569

LANGUAGE DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

07 13 1987 Olsen, Julie - Spanish Masters 309501
07 10 1995 Menke, Cheryl - Spanish Masters 322663
08 19 2002 Barnes, Kristine - German Bachelors 403597



LANGUAGE (Cont.) DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 20 2018 Bjornstad, Monica/Spanish Bachelors 498929
08 19 2019 Hernandez, Luisa - Spanish Masters 500971
08 19 2019 Loewen, Tanya – Spanish Bachelors 396193

LIBRARY MEDIA SPECIALIST DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

06 17 1996 Makela, Michelle Masters 348399
07 20 1998 Christianson, Paul Masters 331992
09 01 2004 Benson, Tamra Masters 351200
09 24 2010 Healy, Kari Masters 354877
08 27 2012 Stenzel, Amanda Masters 435691
08 24 2015 Giesen, Karla Masters 347023
10 13 2017 Hagen, Tiffany Masters 407652
08 20 2018 Vilt, Stacy Bachelors 378440
08 19 2019 **Lewis, Kristen Bachelors 1001508

MANUFACTURING CAREERS DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

8 28 2023 Evans, David Masters 486740

MATHEMATICS DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

07 05 1994 Boone, Thomas Masters 348635
07 10 1995 Makela, Christina Masters 358134
08 25 1997 Davis, Eric Bachelors 367164
07 20 1998 Fraze, Jennifer Specialist 361977
06 05 2000 Sellers, Rebecca Masters 357733
07 17 2000 Anderson, Ethan Bachelors 367630
09 05 2000 Patenaude, Dana Masters 364683
06 18 2001 Wollmuth, Christopher Specialist 395226
08 19 2002 Hebeisen, Nathan Masters 394897
08 25 2003 Wilfahrt, David Masters 336784
08 22 2005 Dierks, Jon Masters 417178
08 19 2008 Anderson, Aaron Masters 373190
08 30 2010 Doll, Sarah Masters 445661
08 22 2011 Visto, Joy Masters 463295
08 20 2012 Johnson, Marcella Masters 420470
10 01 2012 Beck, Allison Masters 467370
08 22 2016 Floren, Jennifer Masters 454531
08 22 2016 Dauk, Emily Masters 462287
08 21 2017 Zimmerman, Jeffrey Masters 456055
08 20 2018 Backer, Jeanine Masters 408287
08 20 2018 Ehmke, Jeffery Bachelors 375489
09 20 2018 Hudspith, Emily Masters 427529
08 29 2022 Degner, Micah Masters 467896



MATHEMATICS MIDDLE SCHOOL DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

07 20 1998 Fraze, Jennifer Specialist 361977
06 21 1999 Mueller, Dean Bachelors 365854
08 19 2002 Hebeisen, Nathan Masters 394897
08 22 2011 Lewis, Sheila Bachelors 338106
08 22 2022 Pigman, Jesse Bachelors 1004550

MEDICAL CAREERS DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 20 2012 Summers, Sarah Masters 469271
08 18 2014 Summers, Greg Masters 469496
08 20 2018 Sill, Emma Bachelors 503506

MUSIC DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

10 20 1997 Carpenter, Carma Masters 360787
01 09 2001 Olsen, Amy Bachelors 336856
10 19 2005 Smith, Sarah Masters 374897
08 19 2008 Eichhorst, Jay Bachelors 345828
08 23 2010 Krusemark, Brady Masters 426649
08 20 2012 Shevy, Jonathan Bachelors 450324
08 26 2013 Engel, Eberhard Masters 412001
10 18 2014 Braunwarth-Hartwell, Angela Bachelors 386469
08 24 2015 Baker, Claire Masters 479436
08 28 2017 Zimmerman, Sarah Masters 470834
09 18 2017 Brinkman, Andrea Masters 401530
08 20 2018 Corbett, Alicia Masters 422332
08 20 2018 Payne, Sarah Bachelors 418556

NURSE (SCHOOL) DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 24 2015 Heidemann, Gloria Bachelors 488849
08 19 2019 Anderson, Theresa Bachelors 514093

PHYSICAL EDUCATION DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

06 05 1995 Johns, Dianne Bachelors 323297
07 28 1997 Hinz, Kendra Masters 348499
07 28 1997 Kolb, Matthew Masters 363974
06 07 1999 Carlson, Scott Masters 359576
06 02 2003 Brunz, Jane Bachelors 290292
09 02 2003 Burger, Jeremy Specialist 391499
08 22 2005 Hames, Toni Bachelors 369889
08 23 2006 Burmeister, Patrick Masters 344678
08 23 2006 Enderle, Barbara Bachelors 318123
08 19 2008 Julius, Dustin Masters 423658
08 23 2010 Smith, Kristin Masters 426828
01 31 2011 Nelson, Mary Masters 422596



PHYSICAL EDUCATION (Cont.) DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 18 2014 Engel, Joshua Masters 469069
08 24 2015 Hanson, Adam Masters 428817
08 24 2015 Yenser, Nicholas Masters 474035
08 24 2015 Ecker, Dane Bachelors 471642
08 22 2016 Kroehler, Amanda Masters 495151
08 22 2016 Arnst, Adam Bachelors 491232
08 21 2017 Attig, Aric Bachelors 416481
08 21 2017 Mosher, Kelsey Bachelors 500442
08 20 2018 Hoekstra, Joshua Bachelors 501236
08 27 2018 Bollum, Kristina Bachelors 501005
09 01 2018 French, Wade Bachelors 486127
08 19 2019 Eggestein, Samantha Bachelors 507722
01 23 2020 Smith, Curtis Bachelors 438906
08 31 2020 Eldred, Brianne Bachelors 460489
08 22 2022 May, Michael Bachelors 458917

READING K-12 DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 24 2010 Eichhorst, Katie Masters 424976
08 25 2014 McConkey, Kelsey Masters 439239
11 04 2014 Braun, Lexy Masters 455551
08 31 2015 Geistfeld, Denise Masters 331956
07 10 2018 Talle, Rebecca Masters 407917

SCIENCE MIDDLE SCHOOL DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

07 28 1997 Senden, Lynell Masters 360919
08 25 1997 Lawton, John Masters 340807
08 22 2022 Viker, Andrew Masters 353873

SCIENCE GRADES 5-8 DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

06 20 1994 Brown, Brent Bachelors 347771
07 20 1998 Koser, Eric Bachelors 350629
08 20 2001 Miller, Sherry Masters 339943
08 22 2005 Mortensen, Stacy Masters 420614
08 23 2006 Sletten, Sean Masters 429753
08 21 2007 Sheldrup, Steven Masters 424067
09 28 2008 Gilman, Heather Specialist 439575
08 23 2010 Ward, Christopher Masters 442050
08 22 2011 Sill, Kai Specialist 460416
08 22 2011 Battern, Julia Bachelors 460217
08 20 2012 Shores, Michael Bachelors 449398
08 19 2013 Groebner, Robert Masters 421518
08 22 2016 Helget, Jeffery Masters 442488
08 21 2017 Riss, Brett Bachelors 502782
08 22 2022 Miller, Benjamin Bachelors 502639



SCIENCE GRADES 5-9 DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

06 20 1994 Berg, Fred Masters 335648
07 10 1995 Burgess, David Bachelors 283026
07 28 1997 Senden, Lynell Masters 360919

SCIENCE GRADES 7-12 DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

06 20 1994 Berg, Frederick Masters 335648
06 20 1994 Brown, Brent/ Earth & Space Bachelors 347771
07 10 1995 Burgess, David/ Life Bachelors 283026
07 28 1997 Senden, Lynell/ Life Masters 360919
05 17 1999 Ellstrom, Cheryl/ Life Masters 340473
05 21 2001 Szybnski, Mark/ Chem & PhysicsSpecialist 361106

SCIENCE GRADES 9-12 DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

06 20 1994 Brown, Brent/Chemistry Bachelors 347771
07 10 1995 Burgess, David/Earth & Space Bachelors 283026
07 20 1998 Koser, Eric/Physics Bachelors 350629
08 22 2005 Mortensen, Stacy/Chemistry Masters 420614
08 23 2006 Sletten, Sean/Life/Chemistry Masters 429753
08 21 2007 Sheldrup, Steven/Life Masters 424067
09 28 2008 Gilman, Heather /Life/Chemistry Specialist 439575
08 23 2010 Ward, Christopher/Life Masters 442063
08 22 2011 Sill, Kai/Life Specialist 503506
08 22 2011 Battern, Julia/Life Bachelors 460217
08 20 2012 Shores, Michael/Earth & Space Bachelors 449398
08 19 2013 Groebner, Robert/Chem/Ea.&Sp. Masters 421518
08 22 2016 Helget, Jeffery/Life/Chemistry Masters 482866
08 21 2017 Riss, Brett/Life Bachelors 502782
08 27 2018 Kolhoff, Cassandra/Life Bachelors 500692

SOCIAL STUDIES GRADES 7-12 DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

07 07 1992 Quame, Daniel Masters 321991
08 26 1992 Toegel, Daniel Bachelors 329661
07 19 1993 Sipe, Michael Masters 327779
07 19 1993 Miller, Aaron Masters 339748
07 24 1995 Schlueter, Christopher Masters 346713
07 28 1997 Broskoff, Tony Bachelors 337136
06 19 2000 Schoeneberger, Troy Bachelors 348690
08 21 2000 Kozitza, Amanda Masters 381393
08 19 2008 Baxa, Steven Masters 388554
08 18 2014 Ulman, Mark Masters 398192

SOCIAL STUDIES GRADES 5-12 DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

10 03 2005 Welle, Lisa Masters 404179



SOCIAL STUDIES GRADES 5-12 (Cont.) DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 23 2006 Fuller, Nathan Masters 417209
08 22 2011 Moore, Matthew Masters 423145
08 19 2013 Wiese, Mark Masters 474083
08 18 2014 Doll, Adam Masters 459758
08 24 2015 Prange, Amber Masters 436720
08 22 2016 Stevermer, Robert Masters 403446
08 22 2016 Meegan, Timothy Masters 495258
02 06 2017 Christian, Alexandra Specialist 477185
08 27 2018 Iverson, Ashley Masters 492469
08 19 2019 Hawker, Nathan Specialist 455598
08 24 2020 Kuch, Jessica Masters 453811
08 24 2020 Tostenson, Sara Masters 482130
08 29 2022 Fennern, Derek Masters 501030

SOCIAL STUDIES MIDDLE SCHOOL DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

06 16 2003 Stow, Sara Masters 362407

SOCIAL STUDIES GRADES 5-8 DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 27 2012 Ball, Anthony Masters 439560
08 20 2018 Loewen, Hannah Bachelors 485661

SPEECH GRADES 7-12 DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

TEACHER/COORDINATOR - WORK-BASED LRNG DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 23 2010 Sellner, Heather Specialist 425105
08 31 2020 Olinger, Kristen Masters 486769
08 29 2022 Zenk, Rebecca Masters 468589
08 28 2023 Hawker, Ashley Masters 460657

*SPECIAL EDUCATION
(EBD/LD/DD/MMMH/MMSH/ DEGREE FILE FOLDER #
ABS/AUTISM)

09 06 1994 Dinsmore, Kelly Bachelors 335891
07 30 1996 Klefsaas, Kraig Masters 331480
09 02 1997 Bartels, Pamela Masters 366121
07 20 1998 Simonson, Denise Masters 353996
08 30 1999 Anderson-Bassett, Anita Masters 382821
12 07 1999 Schindler, Tamara Bachelors 306725
07 17 2000 Howe-Wensel, Linda Masters 389255
09 05 2000 Tischler, Mary Jo Masters 360867
05 21 2001 Windschill, Jane Masters 338209
09 04 2002 Schlueter, Christopher Masters 346713



*SPECIAL EDUCATION
(EBD/LD/DD/MMMH/MMSH/ DEGREE FILE FOLDER #
ABS/AUTISM) Cont.

12 16 2002 Seppmann, Emily Masters 407488
08 25 2003 Edelstein, Amy Specialist 410173
08 25 2003 Sawatzky, Angela Masters 386467
08 22 2005 Perron, David Masters 405553
08 22 2005 Stenzel, Lisa Bachelors 411805
08 23 2006 Haug, Jenni Specialist 409126
08 23 2006 Waskul, Michele Masters 342878
08 23 2006 Gabrielsen, Pamela Masters 363925
08 21 2007 Shea, Lisa Masters 411260
08 21 2007 Seeman, Christine Bachelors 399005
08 19 2008 Kopischke, Becky Masters 344086
08 19 2008 Hebl, Hillary Masters 404508
08 19 2008 Kuiper, Lisa Masters 404843
08 19 2008 Mathews, Michelle Bachelors 354789
08 24 2009 Considine, Mari Specialist 425201
08 23 2010 Donna, Kelly Masters 388814
08 23 2010 Malwitz, Jennifer Masters 448464
08 30 2010 Sellner, Heather Specialist 425105
08 22 2011 Steinberg, Kayla Masters 414808
08 22 2011 Evers, Jodi Masters 435090
08 22 2011 Briggs, Teresa Masters 436810
08 22 2011 Manderfeld, Alison Masters 464548
08 22 2011 Stein-Greiner, Marlene Bachelors 464410
08 20 2012 Ahlers, Janice Masters 410792
08 20 2012 Willette, Mary Masters 462849
08 20 2012 Degner, Micah Masters 467896
08 20 2012 Zenk, Rebecca Masters 468589
08 20 2012 Wiese, Brianne Masters 470307
08 19 2013 Leitner, Timothy Masters 472040
08 19 2013 Nimps, Shannon Bachelors 463306
08 19 2013 Davich, Jessica Bachelors 476593
08 18 2014 Woitas, Katie Masters 448347
08 24 2015 Hoisington, Jacob Masters 454709
08 24 2015 Gewerth, Mark Masters 489121
08 22 2016 Mueller, Margaret Masters 316339
08 22 2016 Stevermer, Kimberly Masters 491563
08 22 2016 Duflo, Laura Bachelors 482856
08 22 2016 Gertner, Samantha Bachelors 494610
03 02 2017 Noren Shellum, Macey Masters 491990
05 27 2017 Blasing, Zachary Bachelors 473340
08 21 2017 Attig, Crista Masters 419851
08 21 2017 Amezcua, Baudelina Masters 441616
08 21 2017 Riebe, Kelsey Masters 478381
08 21 2017 Hendley, David Masters 479406
08 21 2017 Amborn, Brittany Masters 491920



*SPECIAL EDUCATION
(EBD/LD/DD/MMMH/MMSH/ DEGREE FILE FOLDER #
ABS/AUTISM) Cont.

08 21 2017 Gospeter, Cassie Bachelors 409609
08 21 2017 Schultze, Madalyn Bachelors 480189
08 21 2017 Hopkins, Madison Bachelors 498330
08 21 2017 Wittmer, Peter Bachelors 501041
08 20 2018 Udermann, Samuel Bachelors 507676
08 19 2019 Kubesh, Stacy Masters 392601
08 19 2019 Westman, Katherine Masters 421105
08 19 2019 Manska, Erica Masters 501101
08 19 2019 Rose, Anna Masters 513882
08 19 2019 Burnham, Paige Masters 513966
08 19 2019 Edwards, Kristin Masters 515001
08 19 2019 Fennern, Kiersten Bachelors 452222
08 19 2019 Kolars, Amy Bachelors 507728
08 31 2020 Reichel, Annakeiko Masters 514491
08 31 2020 Gleason, Kristin Bachelors 1004313
08 22 2022 Weerts, Megan Specialist 425934
08 21 2017 **Fennern, Derek Masters 501030
01 22 2020 **Schluter, Cathleen Bachelors 317831
08 22 2022 **Carr, Elizabeth Masters 495651

*Seniority will be considered based on specific areas of Special Education licensure

ADAPTIVE PHY ED DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 20 1990 Toner, Kristen Masters 314619
09 02 1997 Unger, Renee Bachelors 364350
08 18 2014 Engel, Joshua Masters 412001
08 21 2017 Mosher, Kelsey Bachelors 500442

EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDUCATION DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 16 1999 Heinze, Rebecca Masters 344594
07 16 2001 Trio, Marla Masters 353987
06 17 2002 Kohlmeyer, Logan Bachelors 366330
02 28 2005 Haala, Katie Masters 380021
08 22 2005 Hague, Michelle Masters 344251
03 13 2006 Fitzloff, Megan E Masters 426969
08 23 2006 Kehoe, Kathleen Masters 412703
08 21 2007 Rohlfing, Lynette Masters 346683
08 21 2007 Seeman, Christine Bachelors 399005
08 23 2010 Schmitz, Ann Masters 302002
08 22 2011 Johnson, Jennifer L Masters 420962
08 22 2011 Moeller, Nicole Masters 436289



EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDUCATION (Cont) DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 20 2012 McCabe, Ginger Masters 368851
06 03 2013 Coonradt-Hunt, Faith Masters 390607
08 19 2013 Landkamer, Laura Masters 429471
08 19 2013 Christoffer, Melissa Bachelors 435178
08 18 2014 Heinze, Laura Masters 439028
08 22 2016 Peterson, Kayla Masters 484575
08 22 2016 Macgregor, Katherine Bachelors 342412
08 21 2017 Schmadake, Jennifer Masters 436864
08 20 2018 Hoppe, Julie Masters 383764
08 26 2019 Zimmerli, Lara Bachelors 461997
08 31 2020 Noren Shellum, Macey Masters 491990
08 31 2020 Person, Neah Bachelors 1003084
08 30 2021 Stevermer, Kimberly Masters 491563
08 22 2022 Carr, Elizabeth Masters 495651

DEAF/HARD OF HEARING DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 23 2006 Bristol, Kim Bachelors 361179

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

10 3 2005 Kenward, Sarah Masters #N/A
08 19 2008 Kann, Mary Jo Masters #N/A
08 31 2020 Cooley, Lacey Masters #N/A
08 31 2020 Grabau, Hope Bachelors #N/A

PHYSICAL THERAPY DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

09 06 2011 Gorman, Emily Doctorate #N/A

PSYCHOLOGIST DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

07 08 1999 Wolfe. Thomas Doctorate 379804
06 19 2000 Haggerty, Kevin Doctorate 378601
08 23 2006 Landwehr, Tasha Specialist 417724
08 23 2006 Franke, Mikell Specialist 419355
08 21 2017 Seys, Renetta Specialist 463664

SOCIAL WORKER DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 23 2006 Norris, Molly Masters 393026
02 24 2014 Iverson, Tiana Masters 478955
08 18 2014 Northenscold, Lindsey Bachelors 477943
08 22 2016 Mack, Jamie Masters 496505
08 21 2017 McNamara, Rachel Masters 481107
08 20 2018 Sharpsteen, Rebecca Masters 509621
09 25 2018 Collison, Casey Masters 511005



SOCIAL WORKER (Cont.) DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

10 12 2018 Murray, Thomas Bachelors 511667
08 19 2019 Krier, Gretta Masters 477875

SPEECH/LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST DEGREE FILE FOLDER #

08 25 1997 Hokeness, Kelley Bachelors 320291
06 07 2004 Ewel, Sandra Masters 361113
09 01 2004 Felsheim, Linda Masters 313208
09 01 2004 Etter, Kristi Masters 377416
08 23 2006 Kindred, Lisa Masters 316912
01 07 2008 Konz, Rebecca Masters 399626
08 22 2011 Wurtzberger, Bridget Masters 462869
08 22 2016 Pyan, Gabrielle Masters 496186
08 21 2017 Vander Linden, Kendra Masters 464686
09 06 2018 Strand, Olive Kimberly Masters 324425
08 19 2019 Speckel, Martha Masters 434861
08 19 2019 Elledge, Rebekah Masters 511803


